SOUTH CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL
RECORD OF EXECUTIVE / CHIEF OFFICER DECISION

This form should be used to record key and other decisions made by individual Portfolio
Holders and key decisions made by Chief Officers. The contact officer will ensure that the
signed and completed form is given to Democratic Services as soon as reasonably
practicable after the decision has been taken.

Unless permission has been obtained from the Chairman of Council and the Chairman of
the Scrutiny and Overview Committee that this decision be treated as a matter of urgency
under Rule 12.19 of the Scrutiny and Overview Committee Procedure Rules, this decision
will come into force, and may then be implemented, on the expiry of five working days after
the publication of the decision, unless called in under Rule 7 of the Budget and Policy
Framework Procedure Rules or Rule 12 of the Scrutiny and Overview Committee Procedure
Rules.

Decision Maker Chief Finance Officer

Subject Matter Council Tax: Setting of Council Tax Base (including payment of Parish
Precepts)

Ward(s) Affected | All Wards

Date Taken Thursday, 14 December 2006

Contact Officer Greg Harlock, Chief Executive (greg.harlock@scambs.gov.uk)

Date Published Friday, 15 December 2006

Call-In Expiry Not for call-in

Key Decision? Yes: Is of such significance to a locality, the Council or the services which it
provides that the decision-taker is of the opinion that it should be treated as
a key decision.

In Forward Plan? | Yes

Urgent? No

Purpose / Background

To report the calculation of the Council Tax base for 2007/08 and to request the Chief Executive
exercise the delegated power to formally set the Council’'s Council Tax base for 2007/08.

Declaration(s) of Interest
Record below any relevant interest declared by any executive Member consulted or by an
officer present in relation to the decision.

None

Dispensation(s)
In respect of any conflict(s) of interest declared above, record below any dispensation(s)
granted by the Council’s Standards Committee.

None

Consultation
Record below all parties consulted in relation to the decision.

None.

Other Options Considered and Reasons for Rejection

None

Final decision

| hereby set the Council Tax base for the South Cambridgeshire District, for the financial year
2007/08 at 56,693.7 band D equivalent properties under the authority delegated to me by the




South Cambridgeshire District Council. | also set the Council Tax base for each Parish contained
within the South Cambridgeshire District boundary as set out below.

Council Tax Base for 2007/08 for Parishes within the South Cambridgeshire District

Code
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
120
015
016
017
018
019
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051

Parish

Great Abington
Little Abington
Abington Pigotts
Arrington
Babraham
Balsham

Bar Hill
Barrington
Bartlow

Barton
Bassingbourn
Bourn
Boxworth
Caldecote
Cambourne
Carlton

Castle Camps
Caxton
Childerley
Great & Little Chishill
Comberton
Conington
Coton
Cottenham
Croxton
Croydon

Dry Drayton
Duxford
Elsworth
Eltisley

Great Eversden
Little Eversden
Fen Ditton

Fen Drayton
Fowlmere
Foxton
Fulbourn
Gamlingay
Girton

Little Gransden
Grantchester
Graveley
Hardwick
Harlton
Harston
Haslingfield
Hatley
Hauxton
Heydon
Hildersham
Hinxton

2007/2008 Tax Base

348.2
264.2
70.9
175.6
115.6
675.6
1,487.3
431.6
51.3
388.2
1,212.5
427.8
97.0
689.8
2,128.0
97.3
269.5
231.0
9.8
297.0
916.5
62.2
335.5
2,348.5
77.5
104.0
287.4
808.5
298.9
184.8
107.8
250.6
324.3
335.6
534.9
533.3
1,821.6
1,404.5
1,670.4
130.7
266.8
93.6
920.0
1411
768.2
666.7
93.6
303.2
122.0
106.9
149.8

2007/2008 Tax

Code Parish Base
052 Histon 1,773.4
053 Horningsea 153.5
054 Horseheath 209.9
055 Ickleton 331.9
056 Impington 1,635.3
057 Kingston 116.6
058 Knapwell 425
059 Landbeach 344.7
060 Linton 1,747.0
061 Litlington 343.8
062 Lolworth 70.2
063 Longstanton 897.4
064 Longstowe 90.6
065 Madingley 100.5
066 Melbourn 1,852.8
067 Meldreth 694.2
068 Milton 1,689.1
069 Guilden Morden 433.3
070 Steeple Morden 476.1
071 Newton 182.2
072 Oakington 592.3
073 Orwell 485.7
074 Over 1,077.1
075 Pampisford 151.3
076 Papworth Everard 998.2
077 Papworth St. Agnes 35.5
078 Rampton 193.6
079 Sawston 2,603.7
080 Great Shelford 1,874.2
081 Little Shelford 377.7
082 Shepreth 331.2
083 Shingay-Cum-Wendy 55.7
084 Shudy Camps 137.3
085 Stapleford 831.6
086 Stow-Cum-Quy 207.4
087 Swavesey 946.7
088 Tadlow 81.3
089 Teversham 1,020.8
090 Thriplow 446.2
091 Toft 243.9
092 Waterbeach 1,595.2
093 Weston Colville 198.2
095 West Wickham 179.3
096 West Wratting 229.0
097 Whaddon 216.6
098 Whittlesford 696.0
099 Great Wilbraham 284 .4
100 Little Wilbraham 184.0
101 Willingham 1,479.1
102 Wimpole 117.9

District Total 56,693.7




The above amounts are hereby set as the 2007/08 Council Tax base for the parishes shown.

Signed [Chief Executive Officer] Dated [14 December 2006]

Signed Name Signature Date
(CAPITALS)

Chief Officer Signed copy available upon request from decision maker.

Further Information

See report.




