SOUTH CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL RECORD OF EXECUTIVE / CHIEF OFFICER DECISION

This form should be used to record key and other decisions made by individual Portfolio Holders and key decisions made by Chief Officers. The contact officer will ensure that the signed and completed form is given to Democratic Services as soon as reasonably practicable after the decision has been taken.

Unless permission has been obtained from the Chairman of Council and the Chairman of the Scrutiny and Overview Committee that this decision be treated as a matter of urgency under Rule 12.19 of the Scrutiny and Overview Committee Procedure Rules, this decision will come into force, and may then be implemented, on the expiry of five working days after the publication of the decision, unless called in under Rule 7 of the Budget and Policy Framework Procedure Rules or Rule 12 of the Scrutiny and Overview Committee Procedure Rules.

Decision Maker	Chief Finance Officer			
Subject Matter	Council Tax: Setting of Council Tax Base (including payment of Parish			
	Precepts)			
Ward(s) Affected	All Wards			
Date Taken	Thursday, 14 December 2006			
Contact Officer	Greg Harlock, Chief Executive (greg.harlock@scambs.gov.uk)			
Date Published	Friday, 15 December 2006			
Call-In Expiry	Not for call-in			
Key Decision?	Yes: Is of such significance to a locality, the Council or the services which it provides that the decision-taker is of the opinion that it should be treated as a key decision.			
In Forward Plan?	Yes			
Urgent?	No			

Purpose / Background

To report the calculation of the Council Tax base for 2007/08 and to request the Chief Executive exercise the delegated power to formally set the Council's Council Tax base for 2007/08.

Declaration(s) of Interest

Record below any relevant interest declared by any executive Member consulted or by an officer present in relation to the decision.

None

Dispensation(s)

In respect of any conflict(s) of interest declared above, record below any dispensation(s) granted by the Council's Standards Committee.

None

Consultation

Record below all parties consulted in relation to the decision.

None.

Other Options Considered and Reasons for Rejection

None

Final decision

I hereby set the Council Tax base for the South Cambridgeshire District, for the financial year 2007/08 at 56,693.7 band D equivalent properties under the authority delegated to me by the

South Cambridgeshire District Council. I also set the Council Tax base for each Parish contained within the South Cambridgeshire District boundary as set out below.

Council Tax Base for 2007/08 for Parishes within the South Cambridgeshire District

0	Parish.	0007/0000 Tara Bara	0 - 1 -	Parish.	2007/2008 Tax
Code	Parish	2007/2008 Tax Base		Parish	Base
001	Great Abington	348.2	052	Histon	1,773.4
002	Little Abington	264.2	053	Horningsea	153.5
003	Abington Pigotts	70.9	054	Horseheath	209.9
004	Arrington	175.6	055	Ickleton	331.9
005	Babraham	115.6	056	Impington	1,635.3
006	Balsham	675.6	057	Kingston	116.6
007	Bar Hill	1,487.3	058	Knapwell	42.5
800	Barrington	431.6	059	Landbeach	344.7
009	Bartlow	51.3	060	Linton	1,747.0
010	Barton	388.2	061	Litlington	343.8
011	Bassingbourn	1,212.5	062	Lolworth	70.2
012	Bourn	427.8	063	Longstanton	897.4
013	Boxworth	97.0	064	Longstowe	90.6
014	Caldecote	689.8	065	Madingley	100.5
120	Cambourne	2,128.0	066	Melbourn	1,852.8
015	Carlton	97.3	067	Meldreth	694.2
016	Castle Camps	269.5	068	Milton	1,689.1
017	Caxton	231.0	069	Guilden Morden	433.3
018	Childerley	9.8	070	Steeple Morden	476.1
019	Great & Little Chishil		071	Newton	182.2
021	Comberton	916.5	072	Oakington	592.3
022	Conington	62.2	073	Orwell	485.7
023	Coton	335.5	074	Over	1,077.1
024	Cottenham	2,348.5	075	Pampisford	151.3
025	Croxton	77.5	076	Papworth Everard	998.2
026	Croydon	104.0	077	Papworth St. Agnes	35.5
027	Dry Drayton	287.4	078	Rampton	193.6
028	Duxford	808.5	079	Sawston	2,603.7
029	Elsworth	298.9	080	Great Shelford	1,874.2
030	Eltisley	184.8	081	Little Shelford	377.7
031	Great Eversden	107.8	082	Shepreth	331.2
032	Little Eversden	250.6	083	Shingay-Cum-Wendy	55.7
033	Fen Ditton	324.3	084	Shudy Camps	137.3
034	Fen Drayton	335.6	085	Stapleford	831.6
035	Fowlmere	534.9	086	Stow-Cum-Quy	207.4
036	Foxton	533.3	087	Swavesey	946.7
037	Fulbourn	1,821.6	088	Tadlow	81.3
038	Gamlingay	1,404.5	089	Teversham	1,020.8
039	Girton	1,670.4	090	Thriplow	446.2
040	Little Gransden	130.7	091	Toft	243.9
041	Grantchester	266.8	092	Waterbeach	1,595.2
042	Graveley	93.6	093	Weston Colville	198.2
043	Hardwick	920.0	095	West Wickham	179.3
044	Harlton	141.1	096	West Wratting	229.0
045	Harston	768.2	097	Whaddon	216.6
046	Haslingfield	666.7	098	Whittlesford	696.0
047	Hatley	93.6	099	Great Wilbraham	284.4
048	Hauxton	303.2	100	Little Wilbraham	184.0
049	Heydon	122.0	101	Willingham	1,479.1
050	Hildersham	106.9	102	Wimpole District Total	117.9
051	Hinxton	149.8		District Total	56,693.7

The above amounts are hereby set as the 2007/08 Council Tax base for the parishes shown.

Signed [Chief Executive Officer] Dated [14 December 2006]

Signed	Name (CAPITALS)	Signature	Date
Chief Officer	Signed copy available upon request from decision maker.		

Further Information	
See report.	